

7 November 2024

Adaptation Fund Board

Endorsement of COP29 Baku Initiative on Human Development for Climate Resilience

Having considered the information contained in document AFB/B.43-44/1, the Adaptation Fund Board (the Board) <u>decided</u>:

- (a) To endorse the Baku Initiative on Human Development and Climate Resilience, including the related Joint Statement and the "Baku Guiding Principles on Human Development for Climate Resilience", as contained in Annex 1 and Annex 2 of document AFB/B.43-B.44/1; and
- (b) To authorize the Chair of the Board, supported by the secretariat, to communicate on behalf of the Board its endorsement of the Baku Initiative on Human Development and Climate Resilience to the COP29 Presidency.

Decision B. 43-44/6